5
®
How to Order
CQSX
CDQSX
D
D
With auto switch

Auto Switch Specifications
Weight
How to Order
Model
0.5
3
5
D-M9N(V)
8
41
68
D-M9P(V)
8
41
68
D-M9B(V)
7
38
63
Solid state switch specifications
Unit: g
PLC: Programmable Logic Controller
Lead wire length
(m)
Grommet
Model number
Electrical entry
Wiring
Output
Applicable load
Power voltage
Current consumption
Load voltage
Load current
Internal voltage drop
Leakage current
Indicator light
Leakage current
Operating time
Impact resistance
Insulation resistance
Withstand voltage
Ambient temperature
Enclosure
D-M9N
In-line
Red LED lights when ON.
Standard Model Number
• Reduced load currents for two-wire
model (2.5 to 40 mA)
• Compliance with lead-free requirements
• Use of UL-approved lead wires (style
2844)
Three-wire
 Integrated circuit, relay and PLC
5, 12, or 24 V DC (4.5 to 28 V DC)
10 mA or less
40 mA or less
0.8 V or less
100 µA max. at 24 V DC
3-wire: 100 µA or less; 2-wire: 0.8 mA max.
1 ms or less
1000 m/s2
50 MΩ or more at 500 V DC (between lead wire and case)
1000 V AC for 1 min. (between lead wire and case)
-10°C to 60°C
IEC529 standard IP67, JIS C 0920 watertight construction
NPN PNP
28 V DC or less —
M
ain sw